
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 
 
In the Matter of: )  
 )  
SIERRA CLUB, ) 

) 
 

 )  
           Complainant, )  
 )            PCB No - 2019 - 078 

v. ) [For Board use only] 
 )  
ILLINIOS POWER GENERATING 
COMPANY, ILLINOIS POWER 
RESOURCES GENERATING, LLC, 
ELECTRIC ENERGY, INC., and VISTRA 
ENERGY CORPORATION, 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 

 )  
           Respondents. )  
 

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING 

Please take notice that on January 8th, 2019, I electronically filed with the Clerk of the 

Illinois Pollution Control Board (“Board”) an updated SERVICE LIST in the above-captioned 

case, a copy of which is served on you along with this notice. If you have any questions about 

this procedure, you should contact the hearing officer assigned to this proceeding, or the Clerk’s 

Office.  

/s/ Greg Wannier    
Gregory E. Wannier 
2101 Webster St., Ste. 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
(415) 977-5646 
greg.wannier@sierraclub.org 
 
Attorneys for Sierra Club  
 
 

Dated: January 8th, 2019. 

 

 

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 1/8/2019



UPDATED SERVICE LIST 

 

Clerk of Illinois Pollution Control Board 
James R. Thompson Center 
100 W. Randolph Street 
Suite 11-500 
Chicago, IL 60601 
 
 

Electric Energy Incorporated 
2100 Portland Road 
Joppa, IL 62953-0165 
 

Illinois Power Resources Generating LLC 
601 Travis Street 
Suite 1400 
Houston, TX 77002 
 
 

Vistra Energy Corporation 
655 Sierra Drive 
Irving, TX 75039 
 

Illinois Power Generating Company 
601 Travis Street 
Suite 1400 
Houston, TX 77002 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that the foregoing Notice of Electronic Filing and Updated Service List 

were served to all parties of record listed below by Electronic mail and USPS Certified Mail on 

January 8th, 2019. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Gregory E. Wannier 
2101 Webster St., Ste. 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
(415) 977-5646
greg.wannier@sierraclub.org

Attorneys for Sierra Club 

Via Electronic Mail: 

Clerk of Illinois Pollution Control Board 
James R. Thompson Center 
100 W. Randolph Street 
Suite 11-500 
Chicago, IL 60601 
don.brown@illinois.gov 

Via USPS Certified Mail. 

Illinois Power Resources Generating LLC 
601 Travis Street 
Suite 1400 
Houston, TX 77002 

Electric Energy Incorporated 
2100 Portland Road 
Joppa, IL 62953-0165 

Vistra Energy Corporation 
655 Sierra Drive 
Irving, TX 75039 

Illinois Power Generating Company 
601 Travis Street 
Suite 1400 
Houston, TX 77002 
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